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Federacio Catalana de Ciclisme
Comité Catala d’Arbitres i Cronometradors de Ciclisme

APELLIDOS
SANCHEZ MARTIN
ARQUIMBAU GARI
LOPEZ FERNANDEZ
CERVAN

GARCIA LANDA
TORRISCO AGUILAR
DURAN TALAVERA
PASCUAL

CHERINO SANCHEZ
GARCIA GARVI
COFRADES BAILO
RUEDA GUZMAN
SANCHEZ

MARTI EXPOSITO
PEREZ MUNOZ
DIEZ CABAREDA
GONZALEZ FRAILE
SANCHEZ ALVAREZ
RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR
PELLICER MATAS
DE LA FUENTE DE DIOS
MORCILLO OCHOA
PEREZ PEREIRA
CARRILLO

MOLINA GRACIA
APARICIO JIMENEZ
RAMOS RODRIGUEZ
MARTINEZ MANZANO
LAZARO BRAVO
NUNEZ BATICON
LOPEZ GARCIA
SANCHEZ MONTES
URETA DAVILA
RUBIO LOBERA
JIMENEZ GARCES
IGLESIAS SANCHEZ
GUARDIOLA VILLA
SANCHEZ MOLINA
HEREDERO SANZ
CARLES TAFALLA
DASI

VAN DER HOEVEN
BOS

VERSTEGEN
GOMEZ ROMERO
WUISMAN

FALKE

OTIN PUERTOLAS
RODRIGUEZ GRANADO
DEL RIO VICENTE
ROZAS ALBACETE

NOMBRE

NICOLAS

VICENTE
VALENTIN

JOSE

LUIS

JOSE ANTONIO
FRANCISCO JAVIER
MICHEL

MIQUEL ANGEL
DANIEL

JUAN CARLOS
MANUEL

JOSE

JOAN CARLES
DANIEL

INAKI

FRANCISCO JAVIER
DIEGO

CLUB

POLICIA MUNICIPAL DE MADRID
LUNA ABRASIV-CLUB MTB ANIM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CD MARBELLA CYCLE CENTER
CD MARBELLA CYCLE CENTER
CLUB CICLISTA OSCENSE

CLUB CICLISTA GERUNDA
POLICIA LOCAL ALMASSORA
INDEPENDIENTE

TEAM DPORTISTAS.ES - YUSTE TE
CAZORLA BIKE CC

MEGABICI

MOSSOS D'ESQUADRA
ERTZAINTZA

CD MARBELLA CYCLE CENTER
YELLOW MAD BMX

JOSE FRANCISCO POLICIA LOCAL MARBELLA
MIQUEL DOLOMITI BIKE STORE
SAUL SC POBLA DE SEGUR
VICENTE MORCILLO O VITTOMORTESBIKE

XAVI CEME

DAVID CEME

CLEOFAS INDEPENDIENTE

JOSE MANUEL GD ORQUIN

JOSEBA ERTZAINTZA
ALEJANDRO INDEPENDIENTE

DAVID GOBIK CC GOBIK FACTORY T
ISRAEL CEME

MANEL INDEPENDIENTE
FERNANDO INDEPENDIENTE

UNAI ERTZAINTZA

DAVID SERVYLIMP-CLUB CICLISTA IBERI,
ALBERT CEGUB

JOAQUIN SOPLAO TRAINER
ANTONIO SAN JAVIER TEAM
XAVIER CEME

CESAR POLICIA NACIONAL
JAUME CEME

GERMAN GRANJA RINYA-FLOWER
DOUWE NEDERLAND (NPSB)
MELVIN NPSB

ANCO NEDERLAND (NPSB)
JONAS FABREGUES-CCCS

LUUK NEDERLAND (NPSB)

REIN NEDERLAND (NPSB)
ROBERTO INDEPENDIENTE

RAUL PORTINATX CYCLING TEAM
GERARD MEGABICI

ANTONIO CAMBRILS CLUB TRIATLO

CATEGORIA
CATH
CATH
CATH
CATG
CATG
CATG
CATF
CATF
CATF
CATF
CATF
CATF
CATF
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATE
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATD
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC
CATC

HORA SALIDA
16:15:00
16:16:00
16:17:00
16:18:00
16:19:00
16:20:00
16:21:00
16:22:00
16:23:00
16:24:00
16:25:00
16:26:00
16:27:00
16:28:00
16:29:00
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16:39:00
16:40:00
16:41:00
16:42:00
16:43:00
16:44:00
16:45:00
16:46:00
16:47:00
16:48:00
16:49:00
16:50:00
16:51:00
16:52:00
16:53:00
16:54:00
16:55:00
16:56:00
16:57:00
16:59:00
17:00:00
17:01:00
17:02:00
17:03:00
17:04:00
17:05:00
17:06:00
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Federacio Catalana de Ciclisme
Comité Catala d’Arbitres i Cronometradors de Ciclisme

APELLIDOS NOMBRE
CHACON QUESADA JAVIER
EDELENBOS GLENN
GARCIA BERMUDEZ JORDI
ESTHER BREDEWOLD
MARIECKE NOOY
SILVIA ZUNIGA

YVA GELUK

ELINE VOLLENBROEK
LISETTE LANDSMAN
CAMACHO LARA MARIA JOSE

cLuB

C.CCHACON
NEDERLAND (NPSB)
GAVATRIATLO
NEDERLAND (NPSB)
NEDERLAND (NPSB)
BAIX TER CLU CATEMACAT
NEDERLAND (NPSB)
NEDERLAND (NPSB)
NEDERLAND (NPSB)
GIRONA COSTA BRAVA

CATEGORIA
CATB
CATB
CATA

CAT FEM
CAT FEM
CAT FEM
CAT FEM
CAT FEM
CAT FEM
CAT FEM

HORA SALIDA
17:07:00
17:08:00
17:09:00
17:10:00
17:11:00
17:12:00
17:13:00
17:14:00
17:15:00
17:16:00




